

HB0244HS001

1 Page 1-line 3 Delete "authorizing" and insert "requiring".
2
3 Page 1-line 4 After "requirements" delete "and" and insert
4 ",".
5
6 Page 1-line 5 After "services" insert "and a benefit
7 offset".
8
9 Page 2-line 8 Delete "may" and insert "shall".
10
11 Page 2-line 17 After "1315" delete "." and insert ";".
12
13 Page 2-after line 17 Insert:
14
15 "(iii) The use of an increased cost sharing requirement or
16 benefit offset, as appropriate, which may be applied above or below
17 the eligibility threshold to reduce the cliff effect of Medicaid
18 income eligibility.". WILSON, CHAIRMAN